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Dr Danielle Logue, UTS Business School, University of Technology,
Sydney

UNAIDS Regional Support Team Asia and the Pacific
Manufacturers Association of Tonga
Holland Commodities International Pty Ltd
Abt JTA

Grace Mutual Limited

Fairtrade Australia and New Zealand
ChildFund Australia

Burnet Institute

Business for Social Responsibility
International Development Contractors
Office of the Chief Trade Adviser

Sabin Vaccine Institute

The Fred Hollows Foundation

DelAgua Health

International AIDS Vaccine Initiative
Adam Smith International

Micro Enterprise Development Programme
URS Corporation

Cardno Emerging Markets

Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade
Attachment 1 Department of Industry
Attachment 2 AUSTRADE
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22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
34.1
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
41.1
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

Australian Centre for International Agricultural Research
Accenture

Mentor MicroBank Foundation

The Asia Foundation

Kiribati Chamber of Commerce and Industries
Secretariat of the Pacific Community

Woolworths Limited

Aeras

Australia Africa Business Council (Vic)

Mr Richard Willcock

TAFE Directors Australia

Marie Stopes International

Vision 2020 Australia

Vision 2020 Australia - Supplementary submission
Coffey

World Vision Australia

Australian Volunteers International

Save the Children Australia

Chevron Australia Pty Ltd

Women's World Banking

Transparency International

Transparency International - Supplementary submission
ActionAid Australia

CARE Australia

AID/WATCH

Osaka Gas Australia Pty Ltd

Union Aid Abroad - APHEDA

Department of Employment

Australia and New Zealand Banking Group Limited
Pfizer Australia

WWE - Australia

Overseas Development Institute

Australian Council for International Development
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52.1

53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84

Australian Council for International Development - Supplementary
submission

Embassy of Mongolia in Australia

Federal Ministry for Economic Cooperation and Development - Germany
Business Council of Co-operatives and Mutuals
Jacobs

GRM Futures Group

RESULTS International (Australia) Inc.

Global Alliance for TB Drug Development
Pacific Islands Trade & Invest

Dr Taha Chaiechi

Ducere

Policy Cures

Cargill

Carnival Australia

Impact Investing Australia

The Springfield Centre

Imperial Health Sciences

Australian Lawyers Alliance

FIND

Australia Papua New Guinea Business Council
Oxfam Australia

Confidential

Control Risks

World Bank Group

Opportunity International Australia
International SOS (Australasia) Pty Ltd
Foundation for Development Cooperation
Global Compact Network Australia
COLLABFORACTION

Medicines for Malaria Venture

Dr Tess Newton Cain, Lowy Institute for International Policy
Dr Morris Namoga

IDH The Sustainable Trade Initiative of the Netherlands
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85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
93.1
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117

The North-South Institute

Asian Development Bank- Pacific Liaison and Coordination Office
Asian Development Bank - Pacific Private Sector Development Initiative
Ernst & Young

International Financial Consulting Ltd

World Food Programme

Australia Pacific Islands Business Council

Australia Fiji Business Council

Business Millennium Development (B4MD)

Business Millennium Development (B4MD) - Supplementary submission
Australian Business Volunteers

Books 4 Botolan

Land Equity International

Confidential

CBH Group

MMV and TB Alliance

SECMED - Risk 2 Solution Group

Australian Federal Police

Aspen Medical

Mr Robin Davies, Ms Margaret Callan, Development Policy Centre - ANU
Oil Search Limited

BRAC

Centre for Social Change

Global Alliance for Improved Nutrition

Impact Investment Group

Newcrest Mining Limited

DAI

Australian Trade and Development Business Network

ASPI

CSL Limited

Minerals Council of Australia

BUPA Australia

Woodside Energy Ltd

GHD
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118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130

131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
145.1
146
147
148
149

Human Rights Law Centre

Medibank

Asian Development Bank

World Education Australia

IWDA

Solomon Islands Chamber of Commerce
Business Call to Action Initiative
Queensland Government

Mr Roland Rich

Malaysian Ministry of Foreign Affairs
BHP Billiton

Embassy of the Socialist Republic of Vietnam

United Nations Development Programme - International Center for
Private Sector in Development

Confidential

Confidential

Confidential

East Timor Eye Program

Centre for Mining Development/Sustainable Minerals Institute
Center for Strategic and International Studies

Confidential

Confidential

Confidential

Confidential

Confidential

The Global Fund to Fight AIDS, Tuberculosis and Malaria
GAVI Alliance

Ministry of Planning and Investment Socialist Republic of Vietham
Med-Con Pty Ltd

Confidential - Supplementary submission

Confidential

CSIRO Development

Global Reporting Initiative - Focal Point Australia

National Australia Bank
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150
151
152
153
154

Minister for International Development - Canada

icddr,b

Alan Beattie Consulting Pty Ltd/People Places Planet Pty Ltd
Mr Paul Flanagan

Complex Program Group

Attachment 1 Complex Program Group





