

Appendix A—List of Submissions

1	Dr Danielle Logue, UTS Business School, University of Technology,
	Sydney

- 2 UNAIDS Regional Support Team Asia and the Pacific
- 3 Manufacturers Association of Tonga
- 4 Holland Commodities International Pty Ltd
- 5 Abt JTA
- 6 Grace Mutual Limited
- 7 Fairtrade Australia and New Zealand
- 8 ChildFund Australia
- 9 Burnet Institute
- 10 Business for Social Responsibility
- 11 International Development Contractors
- 12 Office of the Chief Trade Adviser
- 13 Sabin Vaccine Institute
- 14 The Fred Hollows Foundation
- 15 DelAgua Health
- 16 International AIDS Vaccine Initiative
- 17 Adam Smith International
- 18 Micro Enterprise Development Programme
- 19 URS Corporation
- 20 Cardno Emerging Markets
- 21 Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade

Attachment 1 Department of Industry

Attachment 2 AUSTRADE

22	Australian Centre for International Agricultural Research
23	Accenture
24	Mentor MicroBank Foundation
25	The Asia Foundation
26	Kiribati Chamber of Commerce and Industries
27	Secretariat of the Pacific Community
28	Woolworths Limited
29	Aeras
30	Australia Africa Business Council (Vic)
31	Mr Richard Willcock
32	TAFE Directors Australia
33	Marie Stopes International
34	Vision 2020 Australia
34.1	Vision 2020 Australia - Supplementary submission
35	Coffey
36	World Vision Australia
37	Australian Volunteers International
38	Save the Children Australia
39	Chevron Australia Pty Ltd
40	Women's World Banking
41	Transparency International
41.1	Transparency International – Supplementary submission
42	ActionAid Australia
43	CARE Australia
44	AID/WATCH
45	Osaka Gas Australia Pty Ltd
46	Union Aid Abroad - APHEDA
47	Department of Employment
48	Australia and New Zealand Banking Group Limited
49	Pfizer Australia
50	WWF - Australia
51	Overseas Development Institute
52	Australian Council for International Development

52.1	Australian Council for International Development – Supplementary submission
53	Embassy of Mongolia in Australia
54	Federal Ministry for Economic Cooperation and Development - Germany
55	Business Council of Co-operatives and Mutuals
56	Jacobs
57	GRM Futures Group
58	RESULTS International (Australia) Inc.
59	Global Alliance for TB Drug Development
60	Pacific Islands Trade & Invest
61	Dr Taha Chaiechi
62	Ducere
63	Policy Cures
64	Cargill
65	Carnival Australia
66	Impact Investing Australia
67	The Springfield Centre
68	Imperial Health Sciences
69	Australian Lawyers Alliance
70	FIND
71	Australia Papua New Guinea Business Council
72	Oxfam Australia
73	Confidential
74	Control Risks
75	World Bank Group
76	Opportunity International Australia
77	International SOS (Australasia) Pty Ltd
78	Foundation for Development Cooperation
79	Global Compact Network Australia
80	COLLABFORACTION
81	Medicines for Malaria Venture
82	Dr Tess Newton Cain, Lowy Institute for International Policy
83	Dr Morris Namoga
84	IDH The Sustainable Trade Initiative of the Netherlands

117 GHD

85	The North-South Institute
86	Asian Development Bank- Pacific Liaison and Coordination Office
87	Asian Development Bank - Pacific Private Sector Development Initiative
88	Ernst & Young
89	International Financial Consulting Ltd
90	World Food Programme
91	Australia Pacific Islands Business Council
92	Australia Fiji Business Council
93	Business Millennium Development (B4MD)
93.1	Business Millennium Development (B4MD) - Supplementary submission
94	Australian Business Volunteers
95	Books 4 Botolan
96	Land Equity International
97	Confidential
98	CBH Group
99	MMV and TB Alliance
100	SECMED - Risk 2 Solution Group
101	Australian Federal Police
102	Aspen Medical
103	Mr Robin Davies, Ms Margaret Callan, Development Policy Centre - ANU
104	Oil Search Limited
105	BRAC
106	Centre for Social Change
107	Global Alliance for Improved Nutrition
108	Impact Investment Group
109	Newcrest Mining Limited
110	DAI
111	Australian Trade and Development Business Network
112	ASPI
113	CSL Limited
114	Minerals Council of Australia
115	BUPA Australia
116	Woodside Energy Ltd

118	Human Rights Law Centre
119	Medibank
120	Asian Development Bank
121	World Education Australia
122	IWDA
123	Solomon Islands Chamber of Commerce
124	Business Call to Action Initiative
125	Queensland Government
126	Mr Roland Rich
127	Malaysian Ministry of Foreign Affairs
128	BHP Billiton
129	Embassy of the Socialist Republic of Vietnam
130	United Nations Development Programme - International Center for Private Sector in Development
131	Confidential
132	Confidential
133	Confidential
134	East Timor Eye Program
135	Centre for Mining Development/Sustainable Minerals Institute
136	Center for Strategic and International Studies
137	Confidential
138	Confidential
139	Confidential
140	Confidential
141	Confidential
142	The Global Fund to Fight AIDS, Tuberculosis and Malaria
143	GAVI Alliance
144	Ministry of Planning and Investment Socialist Republic of Vietnam
145	Med-Con Pty Ltd
145.1	Confidential - Supplementary submission
146	Confidential
147	CSIRO Development
148	Global Reporting Initiative - Focal Point Australia
149	National Australia Bank

150	Minister for International Development - Canada
151	icddr,b
152	Alan Beattie Consulting Pty Ltd/People Places Planet Pty Ltd
153	Mr Paul Flanagan
154	Complex Program Group
	Attachment 1 Complex Program Group